1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico Form C-144

District I Energy Minerals and Natural Resources June 1, 2004
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District Il i i {visi For drilling and production facilities, submit to
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation Division appropriate NMOCD District Office.

District [V . 1220 South St. Francis Dr. or downstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 office

Pit or Below-Grade Tank Registration or Closure

Is pit or below-grade tank covered by a “general plan™? Yes B No (]
Type of action: Registration of a pit or below-grade tank [] Closure of a pit or below-grade tank B§

Operator: BP America Production Company Telephone: _ (505)326-9200 e-mail address:

! Address: 200 Energy Ct, Farmington, NM 87401
" Facility or well name: Gew 154 Ar1#: 30045 0BDER  unorQuir_&  see_zi T 2 Nr_[Z W,
County: San Juan Latitude Longitude NAD: 1927[] 1983 4 i
Surface Owner: Federal (4 State [J Private [[] Indian (J - ‘
-Pit Below-grade tank

Type: Drilling [J Production m Disposat [] Volume: bbl Type of fluid:
Workover (J Emergency (J Construction material:
i Lined £ Unlined O Double-walled, with leak detc(%n? Y)%] If nof, explaiy why not.
| Liner fype: Synthetic (J Thickness mil  Clay [ g
i [4 ;
1 Pit Volume bbl / \ !
i T ] Less than 50 feet (20 points)
! Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal :
P i 50 feet or more, but less than 100 feet (10 points) O
i high water elevation of ground water.)
: 100 feet or more ( 0 points)
Wellhead protection area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic Yes (20 points) ;
waler source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.) No (/0 points) !
Less than 200 feet i :
Distance 10 surface water: (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas, e (20 points) :
o i ] 200 feet or more, but less than 1000 feet (10 points) !
irrigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses.) O '
1000 feet or more ( 0 points) '
Ranking Score (Total Points) 6

If this is a pit closure: (1) Attach a diagram of the facility showing the pit’s relationship to other equipment and tanks. (2) Indicate disposal location: (check the onsite box if

vour are burying in place) onsite B0 offsite (J If offsite, name of facility - (3) Attach a general description of remedial action taken including

remediation start date and end date. (4) Groundwater encountered: No'Rd Yes (] If yes, show depth below ground surface ft. and attach sample results

(5) Auach soil sample results and a diagram of sample locations and excavations.

Additional Comments:

! See Attached Documentation

i

I'hereby centify thal the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowiedge and belief. 1 further certify that the above-described pit or below-grade tank
has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines m. a general permit [J, or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan [J.

Date: __11/0172005
Printed Name/Title Jeffrey C. Blagg, Agent Signature : .‘ﬂ’ﬂ C. é{‘Q b

¥
Your c.cmﬁcauon and N.MOCD approval of: this application/closure does not relieyhc ({pcra@{)f liability should the conlJlts of the pit or tank contaminate ground water or
o(herw!se endanger public health or the environment. Nor does it relieve the operdfor of its responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or
regulations.

Approval: OL & GAS INSPECTOR, DIST, M
Printed Name/Title & Signature /Z/// Datc:JAN 1 6 ZDU?

S oF A




BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.

LOCATION NO: S/ O
P.O. BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413

]

CLIENT:

(505) 632-1199 COCR NO: 10509
FIELD REPORT: PIT CLOSURE VERIFICATION |paceno: _ /[ of _/

1S| TYPe;: DEHY. (SEPS
TWP: 29X RNG: 1260 PM: NI\ _CNTY: ST ST: Ny

LOCATION: NAME: Gow
QUAD/UNIT: & sec: T\

WELL #:

DATE STARTED: __2_[1.1@__

DATE FINISHED:

{ ( ENVIRONMENTAL
QTR/IFOOTAGE: (4SS ™ (\SGS g SO(N‘E CONTRACTOR: Tudo>T < &N} SPECIALIST: vV
EXCAVATION APPROX. _ |5 FT.x_24 FT.x__® FT. DEEP. CUBIC YARDAGE: /OO
DISPOSAL FACILITY: ON-S\TE REMEDIATION METHOD: LABDFERR A

LAND USE: AaNsE — Burm LEASE: M 083G/ C FORMATION: DK
FIELD NOTES & REMARKS: |  pir LOCATED APPROXIMATELY (82 FT. _M23€  FROM WELLHEAD.
DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER; 2 D0 ! NEAREST WATER SOURCE: > oo ! NEAREST SURFACE WATER: >’ Sv 0’
NMOCD RANKING SCORE: _____CD_ NMOCD TPH CLOSURE STD: Al e) PPM

OVM CALIB. READ. =_53. %  ppm '
OVM CALIB. GAS = /O  ppm RF = 0.52
TIME:_/"O2 amigf) DATE: _Z [=4[53
SOIL TYPE: SILTY SAND / SILT / SILTY CLAY / CLAY /£SRAVED/ OTHER
SOIL COLOR: gLack

COHESION (ALL OTHERS): (NON COHESIVEY SLIGHTLY COHESIVE / COHESIVE / HIGHLY COHESIVE
CONSISTENCY (NON COHESIVE SOILS): COOSEETRIA/ DENSE / VERY DENSE

REASTHGHPIELAYS): NON PLASTIC / SLIGHTLY PLASTIC / COHESIVE / MEDIUM PLASTIC / HIGHLY PLASTIC
DENSHPI-GOHEGIVE-GLAYS-E-SH1TS): SOFT/ FIRM / STIFF / VERY STIFF / HARD

MOISTURE: DRY / §LIGHTLY MOISTYIOISTY WET / SATURATED / SUPER SATURATED

SOIL AND EXCAVATION DESCRIPTION:

DISCOLORATION/STAINING OBSERVED: EBY NO EXPLANATION - EATIRE TEST HOE

IOTERUA <

HC ODOR DETECTED: JESYNO EXPLANATION - 7ES7 HOCE K& OUP SQrmPt

Krsk Assessed )
‘| SAMPLE TYPE: (GRABY COMPOSITE - # OF PTS, _ —

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS: _2/T" TYPRE (ISTE _AS LEHYD@ATOR on FIT InvENTORY SHEET BaT (s
AT A SELARATIR . INSTRACTERD CPELATOR To EXCA vﬂﬂé p
wrrHi> EeRom oF PIT7 Qown 7o maX. OEPrH oF BAcky>E »

FIELD 418.1 CALCULATIONS

SCALE
SAMP. TIME| SAMP. ID LAB NO. | WEIGHT (g) | mL FREON |DILUTION|READING | CALC. (ppm)
Cl ]
0 FT
PIT PERIMETER kN PIT PROFILE
OVM
a READING
| SAMPLE FIELD HEADSPACE
£R po- o_, {ppm)
: 1 1@ [/ 432
l\ ~‘3's 2@
\ 86 (3@
28 @ 1Q
i e NET A PPLICABLE
&~ T \
/,—'.G
8.p.0.
<P,
LAB SAMPLES
SAB S | ANALYSIS || TIME
© De [TAHlBe 158 ) o3
1& 3"—:9 T lrealg i) ?@:‘n{ ﬂﬁsseb)
e e e 3 65 TTD)
IS oY PR show| 7o Afee ey

TRAVEL NOTES: CALLOUT: Z (T" (03 —MORN . ONSITE: Z/ P /03 — ORI .

revised: 09/04/02 bei1005C .skf



Client:
Sample ID:
Laboratory Number:

Chain of Custody No:

Sample Matrix:
Preservative:
Condition:

Parameter

ENVIROTECH LLABS

PRACTICAL SOLUTIONS FOR A BETTERITOMORROW.

Blagg / BP
1@ 11

24970

10509

Soil

Cool

Cool and Intact

Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)

Diesel Range (C10 - C28)

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

Analyst

EPA METHOD 8015 Modified
Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Project #:

Date Reported:
Date Sampled:

Date Received:
Date Extracted:
Date Analyzed:
Analysis Requested:

Concentration
(mg/Kg)
120
ND

120

GCU #151 Dehydrator (Separator ) Pit Grab Sample.

94034-010
03-03-03
02-27-03
02-27-03
02-28-03
02-28-03
8015 TPH

Limit

 Det. |
|
_ (mg/Kg)

0.2
0.1

0.2

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

Review

5796 U.S. Highway 64 ¢« Farmington, NM 87401 « Tel 505 » 632 » 0615 * Fax 505 * 632 * 1865



ENVIROTEGH LABS

"PRACTICAL SOLUTIONS FOR A BETTER{TOMORROW

EPA METHOD 8021
AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

Client: Blagg / BP Project #: 94034-010
Sample ID: T@11 Date Reported: 03-03-03
Laboratory Number: 24970 Date Sampled: 02-27-03

Chain of Custody: 10509 Date Received: 02-27-03
Sample Matrix: Soil Date Analyzed: 02-28-03
Preservative: Cool Date Extracted: 02-28-03
Condition: Cool & Intact Analysis Requested: BTEX

e S : . Bt e

, Concentration Limit
Parameter __(ug/Kg) (uglKg) ]
Benzene 290 1.8

Toluerse , 2,240 1.7

Ethylbenzene 907 1.5

p,m-Xylene 3,320 2.2

o-Xylene 1,590 1.0

Total BTEX 8,340

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

Surrogate Recoveries: Parameter Percent Recovery |
Fluorobenzene 95 %
1,4-difluorobenzene 95 %
Bromochlorobenzene 95 %
References: Method 50308, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,
December 1996.
Method 80218, Aromatic Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846,
USEPA, December 1996.

Comments: GCU #151 Dehydrator (Separator) Pit Grab Sample.

) X
Analyst Review

5796 U.S. Highway 64 » Farmington, NM 87401 « Tel 505 » 632 * 0615 » Fax 505 * 632 » 1865



Date: 06-Mar-03

Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory

CLIENT: Blagg Engineering Client Sample ID: 1@ 11
Lab Order: 0303012 Collection Date: 2/27/2003 10:34:00 AM
Project: GCU #151
Lab ID: 0303012-01 Matrix: SOIL
Analyses Result Limit Qual Units DF Date Analyzed
|
EPA METHOD 8015B: DlE‘SEL RANGE Analyst: JMP
Diesel Range Organics (DRO) 140 5.0 mg/Kg 1 3/5/2003 6:04:15 PM
Motor Oil Range Organics (MRO) ND 50 mg/Kg 1 3/5/2003 6:04:15 PM
Surr: DNOP 101 60-124 %REC 1 3/5/2003 6:04:15 PM
EPA METHOD 8015B: GA§0LINE RANGE Analyst: NB
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO) 1100 100 mg/Kg 20 3/5/2003 11:03:13 AM
Surr: BFB 238 74-118 S  %REC 20 3/5/2003 11:03:13 AM
EPA METHOD 8021B: VQLATILES Analyst: NB
Benzene ND 0.50 mg/Kg 20 3/5/2003 11:03:13 AM
Toluene 24 0.50 mg/Kg 20 3/5/2003 11:03:13 AM
Ethylbenzene 71 0.50 mg/Kg 20 3/5/2003 11:03:13 AM
Xylenes, Total 67 0.50 mg/Kg 20 3/5/2003 11:03:13 AM
Surr: 4-Bromoﬂuorobenzene 117 74-118 %REC 20 3/5/2003 11:03:13 AM

Qualifiers:

ND - Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
J - Analyte detected below quantitation limits
B - Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank

* - Value e:xceeds Maximum Contaminant Level

S - Spike Recovery outside accepted recovery limits
R - RPD outside accepted recovery limits

E - Value above quantitation range

Page 1 of 1



cent. ___£F | BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.
‘PO BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413

LOCATION NO: 8B//40

(505) 632-1199 coc NO:- /64T
FIELD REPORT: . LANDFARM/COMPOST PILE CLOSURE VERIFICATION
LOCATlON: NAME: G <t WELL #: \S| PITS: oewy. (své?) DATE STARTED. _LZ/_‘LZ‘E.‘L
QUAD/UNIT: G SEC: T\ TWP: 19 RNG: 2Zo PM: A\ CNTY: ST ST DATE FINISHED:
) : ENVIRONMENTAL
QTR/FOOTAGE: : SWINE  CONTRACTOR: FrinT (@QA} SPECIALIST: 1%
SOIL REMEDIATION:
REMEDIATION SYSTEM: __4ArDr#Rrn APPROX. CUBIC YARDAGE:
LAND USE: __ AHNGE = B LIFT DEPTH (ft): _ 2

FIELD NOTES & REMAREKS: NMOCD RANKING SCOREr & NMOCD TPH CLOSURE STD: S2OO pem

T
DEPTH TD GROUNDWATER: _ELEE_ NEAREST WATER SOURCE: >JOOO, NEAREST SURFACE WATER: >0/

sqiL TYpe: GANDD/ SILTY SAND / SILT / SILTY CLAY / CLAY AGRAVED 4 OTHER
SOIL COLOR Very ﬁw"‘]_ég T _mod . LEOOISH r)
COMESION (ALL OTHERSY (ON_COHESIVED/ SLIGHTLY COMESIVE / COHESIVE / HIGHLY COHESIVE

CONSISTENCY (NON COHESIVE SOILS) (CODSE)/ FIRM / DENSE / VERY DENSE

PERSTICTTYTCCATS):  NON PLASTIC / SUIGHTLY PLASTIC / COMESIVE / MEDIUM PLASTIC / HIGHLY PLASTIC
DEMSHY—EOHESIME_CLAYS- & SHFS:  SOFT / FIRM / STIFF / VERY STIFF / HARD @
MOISTURE: " DRY /STIGHTLY MOISI>/ MOIST / WET / SATURATED / SUPER SATURATED

DISCOLORATION/STAINING OBSERVED: §ES)/ NO  EXPLANATION - 29t <oLor woTED ABOVE & AL spmPE _FTS .

HC ODOR DETECTED: YES /(NOD EXPLANATION -
SAMPLING DEPTHS (LANDFARMSY. 12— 1%  (INCHES)
SAMPLE TYPE: GRAB / COMPOSDID - # OF PTS._ S

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS:

FIELD 4181 CALCULATIONS
SAMP. TIME] SAMPLE 1.D.| LAB No: |WEIGHT (g) [mL. FREON|DILUTION {READING |CALC. ppm

SKETCH/SAMPLE LOCATIONS &\

OVM CALIB. READ._SY.Z ppnm
OVM CALIB. GAS = 100 ppm; RF = 052

) TIME: 1230 _ amAGm DATE: _t/14)oy

AN
— : — OVM RESULTS LAB SAMPLES
SM"DpLg nCLtPJmm:(Apl;iP)ACE SM'BPLE ANALYSIS TIME RESULTS
F—| | .0 |F-1 &% ins| no
;88Lm~7£ 29/
T RoMm Wi
HERD
SAMP L
A~ 1/17/03
e, SCALE
| 55s (W)
0 FT
TRAVEL NOTES: CALLOUT: ____ /A ONSITE: /)4 /o4 - AFTER .

revised: 07/16/01 1 , Bei1006A ska



ENVIROTECH LABS

PRACTICAL ‘SOLUTIONS; FOR ‘ABETTER TOMORROW

EPA METHOD 8015 Modified
Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Client: Blagg / BP Project #: 94034-010
Sample ID: LF-1 Date Reported: 01-19-04
Laboratory Number; 27567 Date Sampled: 01-14-04
Chain of Custody No: 11647 Date Received: 01-15-04
Sample Matrix: Sail Date Extracted: 01-15-04
Preservative: Cool Date Analyzed: 01-19-04
Condition: Cool and Intact Analysis Requested: 8015 TPH

‘ Det.

Concentration Limit

| Parameter (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10) ND 0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28) ND 0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons ND 0.2
ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.
References: Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments: GCU #151 Landfarm 5 Prt. Composite Sample.

‘€.i \ WU/T}LMM/A)W

Analyst Review

5796 U.S. Highway 64  Farmington, NM 87401 « Tel 505 « 632 » 0615 *« Fax 505 ¢ 632 « 1865



